st VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling
| Water Wells
Geo-Loop Installation

R EVELOPMENT
j | Phone: 913-557-9083

i N c. 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084

WELL LOG
Tailwater, Inc.
Wittman #6-T

API#15-003-25,327
July 16 - July 17, 2012

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
16 soil & clay 16
89 shale 105
34 lime 139
19 shale 158
4 lime 162
64 shale 228
11 lime 237
7 shale 244
40 lime 284
3 shale 287
19 lime 306
6 shale 312
2 lime 314
3 shale 317
10 lime 327 base of the Kansas City
148 shale 475
7 lime 482
4 shale 486
8 lime 494 oil show
31 shale 525
9 oil sand 534 light brown, good odor, little bleeding
11 sandy shale 545
2 coal 547
13 lime 560
38 shale 598
11 ' lime 609
79 sandy shale 688
8 oil sand 698 strong odor, good bleeding
37 sandy shale 733
28 broken sand 761 no show
761 TD

Drilied a 9 7/8" hole to 24.9'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 761’

Set 24.9' of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement.
Set 750.6' of 2 7/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.



